Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly M. Haines	01/31/2008
Robert A. Lockwood	01/31/2008
Francis A. Czajka	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Medline Place	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12008818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-425-3900 Phone:

jgaretto@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

161 N. Clark St., 48th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13786-460USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet M. Garetto

Total Attachments: 4 source=460USPT#page1.tif source=460USPT#page2.tif

500766248

PATENT **REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0590**

source=460USPT#page3.tif source=460USPT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0591

PATENT

Atty. Docket No.: 213786-000460USPT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kimberly M. Haines, Robert A. Lockwood, and Francis A. Czajka, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SYSTEM HAVING A BARRIER FOR PREVENTING THE START OF A SURGICAL PROCEDURE AND METHODS FOR USING SAME for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on January 14, 2008, as Application No. 12/008,818; and,

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having its principal place of business at One Medline Place, Mundelein, IL 60060-4486 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Atty. Docket No.: 213786-000460USPT

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 🗐 day of
January	, 2008.
1	
	Anbelo M +aires
	Name: KIMBERLY MICHELLE HAINES
	Address: 806 Hazel Avenue
	Deerfield, Illinois 60015 Canadian Citizen/US Alien Resident
	Canadian Citizen/OS Aften Resident
STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF Lake) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE	,
HAINES, known by me to be	of
	Mary J. Lenevaleli Notary Public
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
OFFICIA Notary Public, My Commis	GENUALDI AL SEAL Siste of Hingis Sion Expires 22, 2008

Atty. Docket No.: 213786-000460USPT

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 day of
	, 2008.
	Name: ROBERT ALLEN LOCKWOOD Address: 1124 Tracy Lane Libertyville, Illinois 60048 US Citizen
STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF Lake) ss.)
known by me to be th	day of
	Mary J. Generalede Notary Public 3/22/2008
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	3/22/2008
[seal]	
OFFICI Notary Public My Commi	GENUALDI AL SEAL , Siste of Illinois ssion Expires 12, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/4 day of
JANUARY, 2008.
Name: FRANCIS A. CZAJKA Address: 1208 Kristin Drive Libertyville, IL 60048 US Citizen
STATE OF Illinois)
STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Lake)
On this 3/24 day of
Mary Lenuslde Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
MARY F GENUALDI OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 22, 2008

RECORDED: 01/29/2009